FARGO
APPLICATIONS
Recessed back-lit LED panel with opal diffuser
or UGR<19 micro-prismatic controller
LED PANELS
CONSTRUCTION
- General commercial use
- For lay-in recessed use
-  Steel body with aluminium frame, finished in RAL9016
- Back-lit design
-  UV stable PS diffuser
- “Push & twist to lock” connector between driver & panel
- Available with no driver (ND – driver to be ordered separately as listed)
 or with driver pre-set to high output (HO - 1000mA = 40W)
OPTIONS
-  FRONT COVER - UV stable polystyrene, choice of:
    - Opal (O) diffuser for general applications
    - Micro-Prismatic (UGR19) controller to help achieve UGR<19
  for low glare applications
-  DRIVERS
 All drivers power factor 0.95, with loop-in/out terminals, 2.5mm² and
 adjustable output, 700mA (30W) – 1,000mA (40W)
    - Fixed Output (FO) driver
    - DALI Dimmable (DD) Suitable for DALI & Switch Dim.
ORDER CODE
PANELS DK      FI     SE
POWER (W)
30W             40W
LUMENS (lm)
30W             40W
EFFICACY
(lm/W)
CCT
(K)
CRI
(Ra) COLOUR
NFO/O/66/830/ND - 7018243 29.1                    - 3,328                    - 111 3000 >80 WHITE
NFO/O/66/840/ND - 7018244 29.1                     - 3,413                    - 114 4000 >80 WHITE
NFO/UGR19/66/830/ND - 7018245 29.1                     - 3,296                    - 110 3000 >80 WHITE
NFO/UGR19/66/840/ND - 7018246 29.1                     - 3,380                    - 113 4000 >80 WHITE
NFO/O/66/HO/840 4266523 - -                     40.0 -                    4,095  102 4000 >80 WHITE
NFO/O/66/HO/DD/840 4266524 - -                     40.0      -                    4,200 105 4000 >80 WHITE
NFO/UGR19/66/HO/840 4266525 - -                     40.0 -                    4,046 101 4000 >80 WHITE
NFO/UGR19/66/HO/DD/840 4266526 - -                     40.0 -                    4,150 104 4000 >80 WHITE
DRIVERS DK       FI      SE   DESCRIPTION DRIVERS PER MCB
NFO/FO/DRIVER/66 - 7982166 Fargo Fixed Output Driver 600X600 Panel 700-1000mA B10=16 B16=28 C10=16 C16 =28
AVAILABILITY
L70
50,000
SDCM<3
UGR<19 MICRO-PRISMATIC
CONTROLLER
OPAL DIFFUSER
-20
+25
oC